1 23.07.14 en / 459
	 Installation / Monitoring Technique
	 VARIMETER RCM
	 Residual Current Monitor
	 IL 5882, SL 5882, IR 5882
Your advantages
•	 Compact design
•	 As option with external or internal residual current transformer

IL 5882.12/002:		  with 2 changeover contacts for alarm
		  and no pre-warning
Ordering example for variant
IL 5882  .38  /_ _ _  AC/DC 24 ... 230 V  50/60 Hz  10 A  5 s
							       Response delay
							       Measuring range
							       Frequency range
							       Auxiliary voltage
							       Variant, if required
							       Contacts
							       Type
	 Variant
4 23.07.14 en / 459
	 Accessories
Technical Data
Ambient temperature
ND 5016:	 - 20 ... + 60°C  / 253 K ... 333 K
ND 5019:	 - 10 ... + 50°C  / 263 K ... 323 K
Inflammability class:	 V0 according to UL94
Nominal insulation voltage
acc. to IEC 60 664-1:	 AC 630 V
Rated impulse voltage /
pollution degree:	 6 kV/3
Voltage test acc. to
DIN VDE 0435-303 /
IEC/EN 60 255:	 AC 3 kV
Transformation ratio:	 500 /1
Length of connection wires
Type of wire:
Single wire:	 up to 1 m
Single wire Twisted pair:	 up to 10 m
Screened wire;
screen on terminal k:	 up to 25 m
Wire cross section
ND 5016:	 0,2 ... 1,5 mm2
ND 5019:	 0,75 mm2
Stripping length:	 8 mm
Wire fixing
ND 5016:	 Terminals with spring connection and
	 direct (Push in) technology
ND 5019:	 Box terminals
Screw connection:
ND 5016/024:	 M4
ND 5019/035, ND 5019/070,
ND 5019/105:	 M 5
DIN rail mounting:
ND 5016:	 integrated clips for vertical and
	 horizontal mounting
ND 5019:	 using mounting adapter ET 5018
for DIN rail mounting or screw mounting
Residual Current Transformer ND 5019
for Screw connection
The residual current transformers ND 5019/035, ND 5019/070, ND 5019/105
can also be mounted on DIN-rail. To do this the metal screw fixings have
to be removed and have to be replaced by 2 mounting clips (ET5018: art.
no. 0058754; set with 2 pcs)
Dimensions in mm
ND 5019/035 ND 5019/070 ND 5019/105
Art-No. 0055116 0055117 0055118
øD 35 70 105
L 100 130 170
B 33 33 33
H 79 110 146
C 26 32 38
D 48.5 66 94
E 46 46 46
F 61 61 61
k 6.5 6.5 6.5
m 16 16 16
Weight
ND 5019/035 ND 5019/070 ND 5019/105
kg 0.15 0.24 0.5
ND 5016/024